
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0
L Foothill Expressway 10.4 0.2 610 0 Becomes Foothill Blvd and Stevens Canyon Rd.
L Mt Eden Rd 2.3 10.6 240 610 Water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park.
R Pierce Rd @ T 1.0 12.9 290 850
L Hwy 9 (Big Basin Way) @ T 1.1 13.9 10 1,140
R 6th St 0.2 15.0 60 1,150 Water at Madronia Cemetery.
L Oak St @ T 0.1 15.2 0 1,210
R Lomita Ave 0.2 15.3 0 1,210
L Vickery Ave 0.3 15.5 0 1,210
R Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 0.0 15.8 0 1,210
R Montalvo Rd 1.0 15.8 240 1,210
S Piedmont Rd 0.5 16.8 0 1,450 Water, restroom at Villa Montalvo box office.
R Peach Hill Rd 0.8 17.3 250 1,450
L Glen Una Dr @ T 0.2 18.1 0 1,700
R Glen Una Dr @ STOP sign 0.5 18.3 0 1,700 Bikes are unwelcome on private Canon Dr.
R Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 1.4 18.8 40 1,700
R Ridgecrest Ave 0.6 20.2 120 1,740
L Beck Ave @ T 0.1 20.8 0 1,860
S Hernandez Ln/Ave 0.6 20.9 0 1,860
R Glen Ridge Ave @ T 0.1 21.5 0 1,860
L Pennsylvania Ave @ T 0.1 21.6 0 1,860
R Bayview Ave @ T 0.1 21.7 0 1,860
L W Main St @ T 0.3 21.8 0 1,860 Water at Los Gatos Town Plaza Park.
S E Main St @ Hwy 17 crossing 0.4 22.1 0 1,860
S Los Gatos Blvd @ Jackson St 0.6 22.5 40 1,860
R Kennedy Rd 3.3 23.1 430 1,900 Restroom at Sierra Azul OSP at summit.
R Shannon Rd 0.6 26.4 0 2,330
R Hicks Rd @ T 5.3 27.0 1,120 2,330
R Mt Umunhum Rd 1.7 32.3 910 3,450 Restroom at Sierra Azul OSP.
S Mt Umunhum Rd @ SA08 gate 1.2 34.0 530 4,360 Continue through Sierra Azul OSP gate SA08.
U Mt Umunhum Rd @ N.T. sign 2.9 35.2 0 4,890 Turn around at NO TRESPASSING line/sign.
R Hicks Rd 1.6 38.1 0 4,890
L Alamitos Rd @ T 1.6 39.7 10 4,890
S Almaden Rd 3.0 41.3 0 4,900 Water, restroom at Hacienda Entrance …
L Almaden Expy 1.1 44.3 0 4,900    … of Almaden Quicksilver County Park.
L Trinidad Dr 0.9 45.4 0 4,900
L Camden Ave 2.3 46.2 110 4,900 Water, restroom at Parma Park.
L Hicks Rd 1.0 48.5 50 5,010
R Shannon Rd 3.1 49.5 410 5,060
L Englewood Ave 0.4 52.6 25 5,470
R Kennedy Rd @ T 0.2 53.0 5 5,495
S Caldwell Ave @ Los Gatos Blvd 0.2 53.2 0 5,500
L Bella Vista Ave @ T 0.5 53.4 10 5,500
L Pleasant St 0.1 53.9 10 5,510
R E Main St 0.4 54.0 10 5,520
S W Main St @ Hwy 17 crossing 0.1 54.4 0 5,530 Water at Los Gatos Town Plaza Park.
R University Ave 0.5 54.4 0 5,530
L Hwy 9 (Saratoga Los Gatos Rd) 3.7 54.9 260 5,530
S Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd 1.7 58.5 30 5,790
L Wardell Rd @ Cox Rd 0.3 60.2 10 5,820
R Arroyo de Arguello 0.6 60.5 0 5,830
L Via Roncole 0.1 61.1 0 5,830
L Prospect Rd @ T 0.3 61.2 25 5,830
S S Stelling Rd 0.5 61.5 0 5,855
L Rainbow Dr 0.5 62.0 60 5,855
R Bubb Rd 0.8 62.5 0 5,915
L Hyannisport Dr 0.5 63.2 40 5,915
R Linda Vista Dr 0.2 63.7 10 5,955
L McClellan Rd @ T 0.4 63.9 30 5,965
R Mira Vista Rd 0.1 64.2 5 5,995
L Palm Ave 0.2 64.3 10 6,000
R S Foothill Blvd @ T 7.0 64.5 40 6,010
R Arastradero Rd 0.1 71.5 0 6,050
L Gunn High School 0.1 71.6 0 6,050
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Turn

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

Peach Hill, Kennedy-Shannon, Hicks-Almaden, and Mt. Umunhum
Notes

Miles   
To Next

Miles   
So Far

Ft Climb 
To Next

Ft Climb 
So Far

At


